IN THE MATTER OF § BEFORE THE ELIGIBILITY
PERMANENT CERTIFICATE g AND DISCIPLINARY
NUMBER 231664 g COMMITTEE iﬂ §\
8
ISSUED TO g OF THE TEXAS " §
DEBORAH C. P. MILLER g BOARD OF NURSING E g
ORDER OF THE BOARD
TO: Deborah C. P. Miller
3016 Richwood Circle
Bedford, Texas 76021

During open meeting held in Austin, Texas, on March 10, 2009, the F
Disciplinary Corﬁmittee (hereinafter "Committee") heard the above-styled case.
heard, and based on the failure of the Respondent to appear as required by 22 TEX.
Ch. 213.

The Committee of the Texas Boafd of Nursing finds that notice of the fac

‘ligibility and

This case was

ADMIN. CODE

sts or conduct

alleged to warrant disciplinary action has been provided to Respondent in accordance with Texas

Government Code § 2001.054(c) and Respondent has been given an opportunity to sho
with all the requirements of the Nursing Practice Act, chapter 301 of the Texas Occu
for retention of Réspondent's license to practice professional nursing in the State of

The Committee finds that the Formal Charges were properly initiated and filed
with section 301.458, Texas Occupations Code.

The Committee finds that after proper and timely Notice regarding the violati

w compliance
pations Code,
Texas.

in accordance

ons alleged in

the Formal Charges was given to Respondent in this matter, Respondent has failed to appear in

accordance with 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE Ch. 213.

The Committee finds that the Board is authorized to enter a default order pursuant to Texas

Government Code § 2001.056.
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The Eligibility and Disciplinary Committee, after review and due consideration, adopts the
proposed findings of fact and conclusions of law as stated in the Formal Charges which are attached -
hereto and incorporated by reference for all purposes and the Staff's recommended sanction of -
revocation by default. This Order will be properly served on all parties and all parties/will be given
an opportunity to file a motion for rehearing (22 TEX. ADMIN.CODE § 213.2(j)). All parties have a
right to judicial review of this Order.

All proposed findings of fact and conclusions of law filed by any party not specifically
adopted herein are hereby denied.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that Permanent Certificate Number 231664,
previously issued to DEBQRAH C. P. MILLER, to practice professional nursing in the State of
Texas be, and the same is hereby, REVOKED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Permanent Certificate Number 231664, previously issued
to DEBORAH C. P. MILLER, upon receipt of this Order, be immediately delivered to the office of
the Texas Board of Nursing.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable to Respondent's multi-

state privilege, if any, to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

Entered this __ 10" day of __March __, 2009.

TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

BY: M %_,

KATHERINE A. THOMAS, MN, RN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ON BEHALF OF SAID BOARD




Re: Permanent Certificate Number 231664
Issued to DEBORAH C. P. MILLER
DEFAULT ORDER -REVOKE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the / ig'day of M ,2007 , a true and correct

copy of the foregoing DEFAULT ORDER was served by placement in the U.S. Mail via certified

mail, and addressed to the following person(s):

Deborah C. P. Miller -
3016 Richwood Circle
Bedford, Texas 76021

by, gt CoClomn

KATHERINE A. THOMAS, MN, RN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ON BEHALF OF SAID BOARD




In the Matter of Permanent License § BEFORE THE TEX

AS

Number 231664, Issued to §
DEBORAH C. P. MILLER, Respondent § BOARD OF NURSING
FORMAL CHARGES

This is a disciplinary proceeding under Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations Co

e. Respondent,

DEBORAH C. P. MILLER, is a Registered Nurse holding license number 231664, which is in

delinquent status at the time of this pleading.

Written notice of the facts and conduct alleged to warrant adverse licensure action was sent to
Respondent at Respondent's address of record and Respondent was given opportunity to show
compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license prior to commencement of

this proceeding.

CHARGE L

On or about January 18, 1994, Respondent plead guilty to the offense of "Injury Jo a Child" a 3rd

Degree Felony, in the Criminal District Court of Tarrant County No. 3, Fort

Worth, Texas.

Respondent was issued a Deferred Adjudication Order and placed on community supervision for a

period of two (2) years.

The above action constitutes grounds for disciplinary action in accordance with Article 4525(b)(9),

Texas Revised Civil Statutes, as amended, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.
December 17, 1992 through September 1995).

13(6) (effective

NOTICE IS GIVEN that staff will present evidence in support of the recommended disposition of
revocation of Respondent’s license to practice nursing in the State of Texas pursuant to the Board's
rules, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §§ 213.27 - 213.33. and TEX. Occ. CODE Ch. 53. Additionally, staff
will seek to impose on Respondent the administrative costs of the proceeding pursuant to § 301.461,
TEX. Occ. CODE ANN. The cost of proceedings shall include, but is not limited to, the cost paid by
the board to the State Office of Administrative Hearings and the Office of the Attorney General or
other Board counsel for legal and investigative services, the cost of a court reporter and witnesses,
reproduction of records, board staff time, travel, and expenses. These shall be in an amount of at

least one thousand two hundred dollars ($1200.00).
BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK!

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.




NOTICE IS GIVEN that all statutes and rules cited in these Charges are incorporated as part of this
pleading and can be found at the Board's website, www.bon.state.tx.us.

NOTICE IS ALSO GIVEN that Respondent's past disciplinary history, as set out below and

described in the Order which is attached and incorporated by reference as part of t
be offered in support of the disposition recommended by staff: Consent Order

1992.

Attachments:

0999/D

Filedthis __ 5.¢{ dayof__o oreeas ,20_o7 .
TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

ese charges, will

dated March 24,

@W. Johnston, General Counel

Board Certified - Administrative Law

Texas Board of Legal Specializatio
State Bar No. 10838300

Jena Renee Koslan Abel, Assistant General Counsel

State Bar No. 24036103

~ Robert Kyle Hensley, Assistant General Counsel

State Bar No. 50511847
John F. Legris, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 00785533
TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

333 Guadalupe, Tower III, Suite 460

Austin, Texas 78701
P: (512) 305-6824
F: (512) 305-8101 or (512)305-7401

Order of the Board dated March 24, 1992




BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
- FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

e dede e de e o de de e dodede e de de e dede e doded e de dodedede dedededk sk dede ke de e e e dode e de e

In the Matter of Permanent Certificate §
Number 231664 issued to : §
DEBORAH C P MILLER §

CONSENT ORDER

Following receipt of infermation, a hearing was held on February 13,

1992, at the office of the Board of Nurse Examiners, hereinafter referred to as
the Board, in acqérdance with Article 4525(b), Revised Civil Statutes of Yexas,
as amended. DEBORAH C P MILLER, license number 231664, hereinafter referred to-
as Respondent, was in attendance. The Executive Director of the Board presided

at the hearing and makes the following:

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Respondent is currentiy Ticensed to practice professional nursing in
the State of Texas.

2. Respondent, on or about May 4, 1991, while employed at| Harris
Methodist = HEB, Bedford, Texas, administered sublingual
Nitroglycerine, without a physician’s order, to a visitor.

3. Respondent desires to continue her career in professional nursing.
- CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. The Board has”jurisdiction over this matter.

2. Based upon the evidence received, Respondent is in violation of

Article 4525(a)(9), Revised Civil Statutes of Texas, as amended.

3. The evidence presented constitutes sufficient evidence to take action

under powers granted by Article 4525(b), Revised Civil Statutes of Texas,
as amended. - : ‘
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LA

NDENT’S S T

- By signature on this Order, I agree to entry of this Order

dispensing with the need for further disciplinary action in this matter. I

understand that: ... -

1. This Order is 's‘ﬁbject to ratification by the Board at their next
regularly scheduled meeting:

2. If this Order is ratified by the Board, my license to practice

professional nursing in-the State of Texas will be issued a
warning; and

3. I have the ri
Order. :

"3

ght to legal counsel prior to entering into thi
oy )

I have reviewed this Order. I consent to the issuance of a

warning on my license to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

Dated the Y day of %_1992.

il

2
DEBORAH C P MILLER

“Rae

Sworn to before me this Q4 day of f]i(a ansy 1992,

- Notary Public ; 2
In and for the Statd of oF, .
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‘{’g\‘ i Tty Public, Stage of Texas . §
: "z»ff,:.‘.:'.'.i'?:‘:" My Commissign Expires 8.27.94 §
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WHEREFORE PREMISES CONSIDERED the Board of Nurse Ex
the State of Texas does hereby ratify and adopt the Consent Order

aminers for

signed by

DEBORAH C P MILLER, license number 231664, on the 24th day of February

1992, and said Order .is final.

LS

e

g Entered this 24?“ day of ﬁEEEE____

- (Ll
Couisé Waddill, Ph. .N.

., 1992,

Executive D1rector on beha]f of said Board
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